| M.I.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
{Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
. UG - CSE, EEE & MECH Programs Accredited by NBA, New Delhi.
[ INSTITUTIONS | (An ISO 9001:2015 Centified Institution)
S 1984 | TRICHY — PUDUKKOTTAI ROAD, TIRUCHIRAPPALL! - 6520 0O07.
. Email: principalengg@miet.edu, contact@miet.edu
Website: - www.miet.edu

Ph: 0431 - 2660 303

Criteria 4.4.1
Average percentage of expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure
excluding salary component during the last five years

SI No Description Page No

- Average percentage of expenditure incurred on maintenance of Pt
infrastructure

n Consolidated Fund Allocation 03
Duly Certified by Finance Officer. (Five years)

3. | Audited Income/Expenditure statement (2015-16) 04

4. | Audited Income/Expenditure statement (2016-17) 14

5. | Audited Income/Expenditure statement (2017-18) 24

6. Audited Income/Expenditure statement (2018-19) 34

7. Audited Income/Expenditure statement (2019-20) 44

M.LE.T.ENG

) T
GUNDUR, T\RUCH\RAPPALU-EZ{J ]




Mr M.L.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE & R

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University. Chennai)

UG - CSE, EEE & MECH Programs Accradited by NBA, New Delhi.

[INSTITUTIONS

Simce 1984

(An 1SO 5001:2015 Certified
TRICHY — PUDUKKOTTAI ROAD, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

Institution)

620 007

Email: principaiengg@miet.edu, contact@miet.edu

Website:

4.4.1 Average percentage of expenditure incurred on maintenance of

- www.miel.edu

Ph: 0431 — 2660 303

infrastructure (Physical and academic support facilities) excluding salary
component during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

Description 2019-20 | 2018-19 | 2017-18 | 2016-17 | 2015-16
Expenditure for maintenance of
infrastructure excluding salary during 174.83 | 183.91 209.85 190.78 | 167.39
the last five years
Total Expenditure excluding salary year
wise during last five years 563.93 | 621.34 | 658.56 644.67 | 635.58
Percentage of expenditure

31.00 29.60 31.86 29.59 26.34

Average percentage of expenditure,
excluding salary for maintenance of 29.68
infrastructure during the last five years 2

n
e g
PRINCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




CA

Res: No 6, Officers Colony
Renganathapuram,Puthur,
Trichy 620 017

E-MAIL: ennveen@yahoo.com.,

TEL: Res: 0431 2795044

N. V.N. & CO.,
Chartered Accountants

Tel OFF 9345106541

Off: Old No 6,New NO 31,
| Main Road,

No 6, Renganathapuram,
Officers’ Colony

Puthur, Trichy
Tiruchirapalli 620017.
0431 4542032

DT: 08.05.2021

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that MIET ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUNDUR, TRICHY 620007 running under the society
viz. MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY, has incurred the following
annual expenditure towards maintenance of physical facilities and acadamic support facilities excluding

salary components during the last five years. TEis certificate has been issued and compiled from the Audited
balance sheet and Income & expenditure statements of the respective financial years

l

YEAR 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Accadamic and facilities 1,67,39,253.00 | 1,90,78,547.00 2,09,85,514.00 1,83,91,232.00 | 1,74,83,671.00
Electricity 32,11,643.00 36,43,814.00 35,01,923.00 40,21,170.00 33,83,815.0C
Internet 20,37,251.00 11,80,048.00 14,94,461.00 15,66,802.00 15,67,180.0C
Telephone 2,42,181.00 3,01,877.00 2,37,287.00 1,94,217.00 1,63,852.0C
Repairs & Maintenance(bus) 18,01,224.00 26,20,702.00 45,21,808.00 21,18,750.00 18,42,100.0C
Vehicle Charge 1,53,744.00 2,17,493.00 86,135.00 86,480.00 83,240.0C
Bus Parking Charges 4,21,815.00 4,18,200.00 3,98,066.00 3,73,075.00 3,58,200.0C
Driver & conductor batta 5,33,805.00 5,12,170.00 7,74,001.00 8,47,993.00 8,47,974.0C
Road Tax 5,45,584.00 6,12,180.00 6,81,227.00 7,80,628.00 7,05,696.0C
Petrol & diesel 66,49,597.00 B81,17,150.00 74,21,064.00 67,53,064.00 69,94,684.0C
Insurance (buses) 11,38,403.00 14,54,913.00 18,69,542.00 16,49,053.00 15,36,930.0C

1,67,39,253.00 | 1,90,78,547.00 2,09,85,514.00 1,83,91,232.00 | 1,74,83,671.0C

For NV N & CO.,
Chartered Accountants

NV daIuctoyguoe. | e NARAVANAN FCA. DISAGCAN

N VENKAT NARAYANAN
M NO 027594 / FRN 0100035

No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Purs = Nfficers’ Colony
___ Puthur, Trichy- 7. TN. INDIA.

LA
P@NC!PAE

M.L.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



Fixed deposit interest

MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
NATURE OF INCOME ~ MIET ENGINEERING
- 31.03.2016
[ Tuition Fees : 8,61,10,697.00 |
INCOME

Other Fees

Application fees 4,69,500.00

Book Fees 1,07,35,125.00

Dote Fees

Exam Fees 81,66,950.00

Fine / late fees 40,700.00

First Graduation fees (Direct |l year) 13,00,000.00

First Graduation fees (I year and pre years) 1,69,00,000.00

Insurance fees 7.71,950.00

Insurance Received 16,600.00

Miscellaneous Fees 18,49,659.00

Other Fees 28,500.00
. Research projects 25,20,000.00

Alumini Contribution 95,000.00

University Registration Fees 10,19,100.00

Staff Professional Tax

Staff Recovery (LLP) 11,16,397.00

Uniform fees 11,27,100.00

Miscellaneous Income 7,66,800.00

Miscellaneous sales of waste and old items 2,51,891.00

Fixed deposit interest incl accrued

Transport charges fees 2,78,000.00

Student freeship on fees 42,07,740.00

[ Total 13,67,71,709.00 |

Transport fees 2,78,000.00

Tution Fees 8,51,10,597.00

Other Fees 5,03,64,321.00

10,18,791.00

[ Total Income

13,67,71,709.00 |

NCIPA 2
ING COLLEGE
ENGINEER 1520 007

CUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALL




EXPENDITURE

NATURE OF EXPENDITURE < EAR MIET ENGINEERING
- 31.03.2016
Salaries and Allowances
Salary 6,94,53,157.00
Salary on contracts 33,20,546.00
PF Contribution 12,56,914.00
Staff Incentive 5
[ Total Salaries and allowances 7.40,30,617.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 3,24,083.00
Student freeship on fees 42,07,740.00
Accredition expenses
Bank Charges 1,38,709.00
Books Students 21,99,052.50
Boarding and Lodging 31,738.00
Consortium (Students) 1,10,100.00
Conveyance 35,070.00
Convocation
Document purchase / reg 470.00
Donation
Electricity 32,11,643.00
Examination 91,36,550.00
Flag Day 10,000.00
Functions 10,26,100.00
Freight Charges 45,549.00
Honororium 73,441.00
Hospitality 6,97,681.50
Industrial visit (Students / staff)
Insurance & tax (building) 9,958.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 4,55,818.00
Internet 20,37,251.00
Labour Welfare Board(Transport)
Legal Charges 76,900.00
Lab consurmables 3,84,429.30
Library Expenses 33,611.00
Medical 28,331.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 49,874.00
NSS 8,650.00
TDS Filing Charges
Plan approval charges
Payment to Statutory Bodies 15,000.00
Professional services
Pooja expenses 450.00
Postage 72,838.00
Printing & Stationery 27,49,010.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 4,825.00
Registration and recognision charges 11,75,482.00
Remunaration 1,15,000.00
Building maintenance 1,107.00
Generator Maintenance
o e
MLET ENGINEERIN™ ~ »
5 TPUREL TE 1Y) e

o




.

Repairs & Maintenance & AMC

80,65,432.42

Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 1,42,670.00
Rent guest house 3,00,000.00
Sports (Students) 45,196.00
Staff Development expenses 3,11,961.00
Staff Meeting Expenses 853.00
Admission expenses 19,02,474.50
software development

Security Welfare

Staff Welfare 76,870.00
Student (Seminor)

Student Consortium 23,700.00
Student parant meeting expenses

Student Development expenses 1,87.,551.00
Student First graduation fee refund

Student fee refund 38,950.00
Subscription 59,366.00
Sundry 3,38,334.00
Tea & Snacks and meals 2,56,696.00
Telephone 2,42.181.00
Testing Charge (Civil)

Training expenses 14,511.00
Travelling 3,59,236.00
Uniform (Students)

Uniform (security) 66,554.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 5,588.00
bus parking charges 725.00
Water 4,560.00
University Charges 13,22,327.00

[ Total Other operating expenes

4,22.32,197.22 |

Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)

Driver & Conductor bztta 2,75,795.00
Road Tax 48.00
Petrol & Diesel 12,01,322.99
Insurance 2,03,276.00

[ Total Transport Expenses 16,80,441.99 |

RING
M 1E ELE%UUI\M lll.lf\uuuum L

‘1'a‘-r'

FepR o A B




Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges 37,79,253.00
Processing fee 75,000.00
interest and charges 27,88,446.00
Accrued Interest (FD Loan)
| Total Interest | 66,42,699.00 |
Total Other operating expenes : + 12,45,85,955.21
Depreciation for the year P oS TR - 1,70,48,372.81
E _ (48,62,619.02)
o i AL e Uy

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN JFCA.,DISA(ICAI]

No:6, 1st Ma(i;uﬂl_!oad o
Renganatha Puram,Officers’ Colony
Put?lut. Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2016
LIABILITY SIDE

Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund
Capital Fund -1
closing control account transferred 16,39,222 .56
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 15,47,86,938.07

over Expenditure for the year (48,62,619.02)

l

i

15,15,63,541.60 |

Building Fund - Il (opening balance)
Building Donation

Admin Block

Building Fund Hostel

50,00,000.00

50,00,000.00 ]

I
Long term funds - Il
From Banks - (Indian Bank)

. | B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B-"D" Block Loan (6151437524)
ICICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan

1,30,63,920.00

From Others

Khanna Brothers Loan 3,90,000.00
Khanna Company Loan 3,90,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 3,90,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 3,90,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan 3,90,000.00
Loan from Parties (Members) 2,63,75,000.00

[ 2,83,25,000.00 |

Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV

|

. [| B OD loan (413729740)

@\RiNClPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERI

NG COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUGHIRAPPALLI-620 007



ASSET SIDE
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year
Total Value
Less: Depreciation for the year
Capital work in Progress

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES

© MIET ENGINEERING
31032016

21,67,24,249.56
43,85,828.00
22,11,10,077.56
1,70,48,372.81

[ Net Block after depreciation

20,40,61,704.75 |

Investments - VI

Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit)
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit

l

. Current Assets Loans and Advances - VIl

C. Subramanian

Instyle

A. Jesuraj

Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors

M A Tyre Corporation

Mari Construction

NCL Alltek & Seccolor Ltd.,

OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd,
The Oriental Universal print

Sofiel marketing & tech sevice P |.td
A. Arockia Raj

Cash 26,06,967.11 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 4,98,778.08
| 4,98,778.08 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone
Staff Advance 80,286.00
electricity 7.,98,852.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 4,32,347.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water) 15,750.00
A. Kadar Batcha 67,729.00
TDS Receivable
Telephone deposit 2,000.00
DOT 3 advertising advance 2,05,646.00
i Mayabandar doors p Itd advance 78,740.00
. Anto coach advance 1,565,000.00
Carpenter advance 1,25,000.00
Rock media net work advance 4,04,496.00

PR'INCIP )
LE NGINEEF\"I CO&\EEUE?E‘
GUNDUR TIRUCHIRAPPALL!




Noornisha bhasheer house rent adv A
NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES ;i

Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra)

P. Arockia Raj

Renga Agencies

Shah Consultancy

__ MIETENGINEERING -

A, Arockia Raj : 5,000.00
Crown construction advance 7,00,000.00
M&M education advance 25,000.00

TVS & sons 55,805.00
Vijay software solution 39,425.00
Royal furniture advance g 90,900.00

V. Arockiasamy

Sri Murugappa paper stores

ISTE Advance

Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable
Vijayalakshmi Electricals Advance
V | Micro system p Itd

Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
. | = 34,22 476.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - VIl
: contract salary payable 2,65,104.00
. Sundry Creditors 51,65,968.12
Tuition Fees advance 1,05,070.00
Salary payable 56,71,196.00
MIET Control Account
TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
TDS Payable 911.00
Interest Payable 10,12,565.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 1,02,400.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable 3,08,260.00

l 1.26,37,464.12 |

VTS AL O Ay A

]
N.VENKAT NARAYANAN,FCA. ,DISA(IC
- No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Puram,Officers’ Colony
Puthur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

b :
PRINCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
EAR ENDE.D 3181' MARCH 2016 - 20

Other Operating Expenses

Bank Charges 432,00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 218.00
Medical 207.00
Miscellaneious 1,000.00
Pooja expenses 7,021.00
Postage 720.00
Printing & Stationery 2,548.00
Rates & Taxes / ragister office exp 15,629.00
Registration and recognision charges/ regulation 15,748.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 18,01,224.12
Staff Welfare 23,800.00
Sundry 6,580.00
Travelling 1,208.00
Vehlcle Chargas (Natmnal Highways) 1,53,744.00

4.21,816.00

Transport Expenses (‘E')
Uniform (Drivers) 41,548.00
Driver & Conductor batta 5,33, 805 00
Road Tax 5,49,584.00
Petrol & Diesel 66, 49 597.00
Insurance Lo 408.
[Total Transport Expenses © ~  © ¢
[=lE = ~ TOTAL

. N WeidlalFaximagos

PRINCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




‘£60 629-171YddVHIHINYLL ‘ynanny
5937100 ONIM33INIOND L'ATA

PO 18'0p 02 1BTLE'BY 0L e
iLYOL'IO0F'0C | 82°196'88') 60896589} 00°E9E'ZL'51 - O0SOVEEYZ 9SG PLI0NE Je101 puein
964 'pF8L ;i 067 ESP8046 %S 0L 068 LV 6L SUOINASUOY GOUSHON:
1000070 : 052 0000009 %El 00000082 - 018(0q - B0IYBA
39'Lav'se (0o00sY) 081 8C0TRPL %51 23'108'05 (20URINGLIY) VR A I
1L E'6E * 5L LEVRTS %L 0L'8ZZ'cE Hb?aumu Ao
19812 05L  99°/08¢€ %St 5 {1x Jadng sa) ) azep
116208 . 054 S8LL0 %G1 I68IS1L {sayaMOg) B0LRA)
L1066 0L 40728078 %S4 BLELOLY'E (awg 1010 PEOY JO) 313iBA |
-£'802°01 05L  L'6lgt %Gl £5 IZLTZL (ounelq fefeg) aiap,
WELLLOT 0oL Se0egCE %84 FEHZ VT (101084} ) Siiouap
iL0ZSEBLE ; 08L E£RELESS %Sk L SErEE Y uep, odwaj
L CBELEL 00'5507 000l 6STLRLL  WOT 0008502 00GEL' 182 £6'2220L'9 paug Arsodwal
3T 00E'E6 5 0521 80°00L1E %SZ 000p5'82 ¥£'009'S5 suoda
LI250EFes | 000087y  0SL COEBLU6® %Sl : 000002L'S 000267E' £1002'9v'95 appe| pue si00) Aeuey|
J09E540 Ly | €9PS6'B0L 0571 SSPBOEEEL  %SC 02626'60'29 00°2€9°tL'8 06966 Y 07 Z9E' 4887 Sewdin3 ge:
WrIS0r - 057y LOZSEL %SZ £2660'%5 00008 €266205 2UOLda;3} Pu. eSB!
ipggeacyzL | 0SeLL 00§ SSPERZE'EL  %OL ZSCHLBE'BE'L 00°05¢'GL 00629°L0E 252LLTLSEL ainpwingj
(e0s0'er'ey SE0E8 'S 00 99726'%6Y %0l 8SEERSH0S 00°£09'91 00'9892¥'t 85 O¥S'9Z 8y §50i@ 7 oul SBUY BoubAI!
0LBEI 0L 5 05 65481 %G1 ogLlsel 08 218'2L aphal
SEBLp0LE 000516 0008 ZOVO9'ELE %09 LEELES'S 0000508 1EE19T2'9 BInduio?)
GELEL'RT - 05L  9EP0508 %G1 04'969'08'8 0LSB9EE'E {enouuy) 18D
0szZIe'se 005z 0S2iESe %0S 0052805 (mwg! 9
LEROR1 £ 05  YSELLOE %L 00°000°21'L S695L'L8 5
LOSCE VLT B - Glugieks  %0E Z9eze'0z'eL sng:
196691028z | Sogpelel  00G  20GIS'SLT  %0L 00€46'98'E 00290929 YZER0BL08'7  wisuoo sepun-(»201q 0) a3 g Buiping
LLBBS'$2'9r - 00 SEPFEEL'S %Ol OyErF'eE'ls  suoisioid lewsiur-(@1soH saipen) Suipjing
66945'95'86'F - 05T PLULIEE29Z %S ZLYSSBLYT'S (j2150H saipea) Buping
02210'89°06'C 057 L11ITes0e WS IEETTHE L' sBuinjing
91'880°06% 057 LOPeLZ %e . £1088'GL'S watidojarag Buiping
92'El8's09 052  8L068'LE %5 E08- S5E08'28'S {pojg uwpy) Bupiing
ZO'E0E'98'28'Y = 057 IVS08'8E'se %S v80L°96'40'S $7801'66'L0'S $20ig .. Bupprg
£ 605’2861 54 0E8'S 0521 OLYICI0S  %SZ BLY059L02 00959°¢r 00'889°2¢ 81085 /661 (kieiqry) syoog
910z £0'be| vonedaidsg| @jey| uopeiaidag|  oled| — 2AuBjed wpay | ¥gea wpald [ ugeg dauejeg |
AQAM DUISO|D| JieY |l - SUORoesUBIL | jiey | - suojoesuesf BUIs0I0 JBY || - SUonsesuel| Jiey | - suooesuel | bujuadg sigjnaiped
Vi i | 9102 £0'}€ U0 St JUdLiajEls uopejoaidep obajjog PDU3 13]i - SIBSSE poxi4 __

-y




£08 029-11dd
I297700 oni

_{52@

VHIHINYL "Ynanny
HIINIONT L'I'I'W

98 9L IveER

75L1'86'08'L
L8081 I'ES'0E | 21 149°S0C | | 94'590°¢E'HET | Y9'Gpa'eG'26'2¢ | 0000002 [ $6060°€8'6E | - | 00580°5€'80's [ OL O SS'STIE | 1230} puBIg PEIZpIOSUO.
000006 £ = ; 5 %0 00000062 100'000°06°2 3SN OLNILAd 13A 1ON - 5
WELICHeY  SO'868'EL £9'SLL'6L'S _9L82E2LSs
TUCIoZYey | S0'868'EL §9°/19'68's OL8ZETLSS 3 00°L9p'8%'Z = 00'269'92'% 6.'SL1'Z5'BY [2301 pueig)|
1y'E69'VL'S £0'897'6L'L 08491162
15'eee'kLS G £0°899'5L'} 05'L3L'IS'L # 1 : 00°'88¥'S0'L 05°€9'GH'9 el pueis |
.£gz8’e 0STL 0S8R %7 20'9506 20'850'G () siesssy |
Boece'sze E 052 FBZILOLY %Sz L 00'336'C0't 11885'88's 9553, |
JbLES'8E ‘ 0g¢ 65080%¢ %S ZLLLg'Lp 5o10 - ssapy |
. 383N |
9BI6'0L'EY 65°LrT'00'Y AR :
‘96L6'0L'EY S0'868'EL Yo BYE'9R'E 9T L9L'LL LY g oolav'er'z 00'%0Z'LZ'S 92°205's0'2y |ejorpueiy |
0606 S : 000 e zeh we  [EegESs SE0E9 S PaUS Kieiodwa]
STYLE . 05, 98'6¥9'0 %SL  [LECEEWP LETEDY uoisIAE) |
8L ¢ 052 6072921 %62 PEO6r05 00108€'6 PESLLY s |
EBEQL0S 00'52L' 09¢  L02E'8L %L Lryei'ies 0000069 00000ty I8y Kisuey |
HesF'plsl | SLE00'S 00S PEOMLSSE %0 L08) 8L 00'6£0°02°t 00082712 Ly eL8zz'yL e |
09y YT s 05, DOPIEY %G1 0009282 00465t 0099422 auoyderay |
epispL) OE'6LLZ 008 LL'EES'S %01 80TV 00'98¢'¥S 60°LEQ'69 stugy [eoupsalg
LBELICGE ’ 0SZ 1509600 %S ZOWELIZ ZOLELLZ sBuipyng
10'082'12 > 05¢ OODOSLE %SL 00'000's 00°000'52 - 310 1ULIC ARNAA |
it Lo e ! 131S0H!
9L0z'e0’ke| uonewaidag| aey|  uonepaideq] sley|  @duejeg WpaL) | Nugeg upaiy | 11990 aolejeg
AQM mcmmn_u ey || - suonoesuel | Jiey | - suoljoesues | m5|wo_0 Jiey || - suonoesues 4By |- suonaesuels) m_.___cwno SIEjnJUEd

SH0ZEQ'LE UO SE JUBLUB}E}S UONEIDAITAP SSAY| / [2)SOH I Iy - S1355€ PaXid

C




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017 - INCOME :

' NATURE OF INCOME MIET ENGINEERING‘ 5.
31.03. 2017
[ Tuition Fees 55l . 7 i 10305193000
INCOME

Other Fees
Application fees 4,17,000.00
Book Fees 2.28,83,860.00
Dote Fees
Exam Fees 98,80,450.00
Fine / late fees 2,65,740.00

First Graduation fees (Direct Il year)

First Graduation fees (I year and pre years)

1,65,20,000.00

Insurance fees 1,84,700.00
Insurance Received 1,29,442.00
Miscellaneous Fees 1,47,100.00
Other Fees 32,06,440.00
Alumini Contribution 1,02,500.00
SC/ST Tuition fees (2015-2016) 1,66,60,000.00
University Registration Fees 14,71,850.00
Staff Professional Tax 10,78.,458.00
Staff Recovery (LLP)

Uniform fees 5,300.00
Miscellaneous Income 6,974.00
Research Projects 17,75,000.00
Fixed depost interest incl accrued

Transport charges fees 32,70,700.00
Student freeship on fees 42 .23,850.00

[ Total 14,53,91,294.00 |

Transport fees 32,70,700.00
Tution Fees 6,31,61,930.00
Other Fees 7,71,76,690.00

Fixed deposit interest

17,81,974.00

[ Total Income

14,53,91,294.00 |

G COLLECY

Eqilﬁn'uh,TmUCHmAPPALu-ﬁzu 007.




YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017 - EXPENDITURE

EXPENDITURE o
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE "7 MIET ENGINEERING
' = 31.03.2017

Salaries and Allowances

Salary 6,61,61,399.00
Salary on contracts 18,33,925.00
PF Contribution 13,71,685.00
Staff Incentive

[ Total Salaries and allowances ' 6,93,67,009.00 |

Other Operating Expenses

Advertisement 10,01,989.00
Student freeship on fees 42 ,23,850.00
Accredition expenses

Bank Charges 26,653.00
Books Students 31,00,143.50
Boarding and Lodging 1,21,344.00
Consortium (Students) 1,33,400.00
Conveyance 17,752.00
Convocation

Document purchase / reg 4,040.00
Donation

Electricity 36,43,814.00
Examination 1,07,06,127.00
Flag Day 500.00
Functions 15,83,118.00
Freight Charges 67,343.00
Honororium 8,000.00
Hospitality 93,074.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 17,400.00
Insurance & tax (building) 1,94,624.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 2,29,908.00
Internet 11,80,048.00
Labour Welfare Board(Transport)

Legal Charges 3,35,000.00
Lab consurmables 1,94,862.10
Library Expenses 49,566.00
Medical 68,691.00
Meeting expenses

Miscellaneious 40,508.00
NSS

TDS Filing Charges 249.00
News paper & periodicals 15,100.00
Payment to Statutory Bodies

Professional services

Pooja expenses

Postage 1,24,240.00
Printing & Stationery 28,36,822.50
Rates & Taxes / register office exp

Registration and recognision charges 10,02,716.00
Remunaration 3,70,855.00

8,61,925.00

Building maintenance

.

&

gL

‘/\

= : -'\
PR}NCIPAL ~
ENGINEERING COLLEGE

M.LE PPALLI-620 007,

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRA



Generator Maintenance

40,500.00

Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 47,54,505.91
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 2,24,977.00
Rent guest house 3,45,000.00
Sports (Students) 29,376.50
- Staff Development expenses 1,567,020.00
| Staff Meeting Expenses 12,349.00
' Admission expenses 23,88,421.00
‘ software development
| Security Welfare
: Staff Welfare 1,32,334.00
‘ Student (Seminor) 4,10,901.00
Student Consortium
Building valuation 12,000.00
Student Development expenses 86,589.00
Student First graduation fee refund
Student fee refund 17,12,050.00
Subscription
. Sundry 1,86,876.50
| Tea & Snacks and meals 62,588.00
: Telephone 3,01,877.00
Testing Charge (Civil)
Training expenses
Travelling 3,55,389.00
Uniform (Students)
Uniform (security) 16,650.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 12,015.00
bus parking charges 265.00
Water 3,880.00
University Charges 6,49,048.00
TDS Paid

[ Total Other operating expenes

4.41,48,264.01 |

Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)

Driver & Conductor batta 2,67,404.00
Road Tax
. Petrol & Diesel 12,10,433.31
Insurance 3,05,033.00
[ Total Transport Expenses T 17.82,870.31 |
PRINCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007,




Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges 22,25,706.00
Processing fee 2,49,359.00
interest and charges 20,94,599.00
Accrued Interest (FD Loan)
[ Total Interest 45,69,664.00 |

Total Other operating expenes
Depreciation for the year

NET SURPLUS &

N'VENKALQ:& 1st Main Road

fficers' Colony
Renganatha Puram .81 7T INDIA.

Puthur, Trichy-620

NARAYANAN FCA. DISAUCAD,

11,98,67,807.32
1,54,95,553.18
1,00,27,933.50

(0.00)

QF&‘INCIPAL '

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING CO!..LEGE
GUNDUR, TlHUCHIHAPPALL!-bZﬂ OG?;




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2017 - LIABILITY SIDE
Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund

Capital Fund - |
closing control account transferred

Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure)

MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2017

(1,20,75,631.23)
15,15,63,541.60
1,00,27,933.50

over Expenditure for the year
| 14,95,15,943.87 |
Building Fund - Il (opening balance)
Building Donation
Admin Block 50,00,000.00
Building Fund Hostel
50,00,000.00 |
Long term funds - 1l
From Banks - (Indian Bank)
| B(817068337) BMW Car
| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel
| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.
| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B - "D" Block Loan (6151437524) 98,06,507.00
ICIC! - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan
fie= 98,06,507.00 |
From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan 3,50,000.00
Khanna Company Loan 4,00,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 3,50,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 4,00,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan 3,50,000.00
Loan from Parties (Members) 2,59,75,000.00
[ 2.78,25,000.00 |

. Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV
[IE

B OD loan (413729740)

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2017 - ASSET SIDE
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year
Total Value
Less: Depreciation for the year
Capital work in Progress

. MIET ENGINEERING

31.03.2017

20,40,61,704.75
28,81,609.65
20,69,43,314.40
1,54,95,663.18

[ Net Block after depreciation

19.14,47,761.22 |

Investments - VI

Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit)
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit

oL -]
Current Assets Loans and Advances - VIl
[Cash 10,95,136.56 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 72,18,420.43
| 72,18,420.43 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone
Staff Advance 1,07,286.00
electricity 7,98,852.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 25,847.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water) 15,750.00
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 19,60,000.00
Telephone deposit 2,000.00
DOT 3 advertising advance
. Mayabandar doors p Itd advance
1,60,000.00

Anto coach advance
Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesuraj
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alltek & Seccolor Ltd.,
OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd,
| The Oriental Universal print
| Sofiel marketing & tech sevice P |.td
A. Arockia Raj

P(;\r'«glﬁ% |

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




Noornisha bhasheer house rent adv _
NATURE OF FUNDS AND EIABLITES! 3 i 2 G d s MIET ENGINEERING
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra) SRR
P. Arockia Raj
Renga Agencies
| Shah Consultancy
A. Arockia Raj
Crown construction advance
M&M education advance
TVS & sons 55,805.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores

ISTE Advance

Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable

Rethik Electricals Advance 15,000.00
NSG Eng. Advance 21,250.00

. Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv
RS Electronics Adv
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
fi: [ 33.82,861.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - Vil
contract salary payable

Sundry Creditors 40,63,446.12
Tuition Fees advance 1,05,925.00
Salary payable 2 55,70,571.00
MIET Control Account

TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)

TDS Payable 7,172.00
Interest Payable 8,30,079.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 1,06,195.00
Staff Prof, Tax Payable 3,07,340.00

1,09,96,728.12 |

& /< N.VENKAT NARAYANANFCA..DISA(ICAI
NZRIC No:6, 1st Main Road
3 Renganatha Puram,Officers’ Colony
Puthur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

- /%NC‘PAE;LLEGE

' -gRIN
_NGINEERWS ™ 7aaq 00
L:fﬁ:ht‘tu:uaﬂ‘““’m'”
G




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017

ki NAT URE OF EXPENDITURE : CHEDULE X TRANSPORT’

o - 31.03.2017
Other Operating Expenses
Bank Charges 30.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 573.00
Hospitality 238.00
Internet )
Donation 600.00
Legal Charges =
Meeting expenses *
Miscellaneious 24,995.00
Pooja expenses 12,069.00
Postage 40.00
Printing & Stationery 552.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp -
Generator Maintenance -
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 26,20,702.20
Staff Meeting Expenses
Staff Welfare 4,200.00
Student fee refund 3,900.00
Telephone 2,423.00
Sundry 16,886.00
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals 255.00
Travelling 220.00
TDS Paid (308.00}
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 2,17,493.00
Bus parking charges 4,18,200.00
[[Total Other operating expenes | 33,23,068.20 |

Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 5,12,170.00
Road Tax 6,12,180.00
Petrol & Diesel 81,17,150.19
Insurance 14,54,913.00

[Total Transport Expenses

| 1,06.96,413.19 |

TOTAL

[ 1,40,19,481.39 ]

N veltal no iy ooy

(?’\? }FNh mt’:fﬁ?
utm WA, T




(610 029-171Ydd Y HIHONYIL .m:czcu
39377100 ONIMIINIONT L'3TW

B\ Gz@a
musﬁ._;__:.a ¥Z907'89'L ¥6'8pE'[Z'ES"L O pIE'Er'69'0Z | SEpZL Iz 00'599'65'5 " 00°002°0%'8  0063.€82F | SLP0L 190702 1Ej01 pueig
9£'68525Y| 2 057 | 18'66226 %5 9196 vp'8L 693/ Y 8l SUOTIMIISUGD) COLSHIOAL
00°COF'EL') : 0sL [00009'0E %Sl 00°000°%0' 00°000'40°Z 05340 - 2"
S£'659'6S . 052 |p22zee %St 651859 85'185'CS (oueinquiy) Lep luwe)|
Z0'85Y'6T ag's | LLier'y %51 PLYPE'62 bLvv662 {A10008} aimuay,
E20ve'sL 05L |1seggs %S §19.8'17 61982 {Tx 399ng AL aan
OrZL9'L6 = 05, | 299118 %G1 2L16£09 ZiiaL'on {minamog) apiuan
gvitl'ogz ™ OS2 | 9ZFsThy %51 ZLN9ER'E L8695 {3%1g 101 pROM HOI Biiuap |
10288 05: | SZ%rg) %G1 L2808 0L LE'BOE'OL {ouneyy lefeg) azuap |
V9280921 0Tz |soesiie %S S9EIS 0T 082S /07 {ioeay ) sy
£925728'y 0es |tilgzo'es %51 SL025EL'S 00000°00°¢ SrozeeLs’ uep 00w |
12899424 : 0004 | 0406718 %02 72985606 00°000°82' PES8S'LEL pays Aesodwsy
61'616% 7 0524 | o0'seE'e  |%Sg | SC00E'Es S2'00¢'¢6 suods
29199265 SrZLE 1L 05. |ZER85206 %Sl LI'652'8Y'29 00€£9°4£7 0002040 11'250°21'98 Jzpoe) pue 500} Assuisey
FLPEDRL LS ggsoz'al 0SZL | LOLBE'LZZL  |ose 20'169'51'08 00°4gL'0e’t 001829°€2'} 20°CER'L9' b sjuswdink3 get|
2808708 - 05ZL | LoEpLioL %5Z PRS0y 25050 suoydaje) pue woosiu|
2VPITSTL L | 05268702 005 | SBepL'BsZL (%01 Ip8Lbs00e’t 0005640’y 00'088°0%'L Ly'885'95'bT ) aunpung
9519591 6P gL leLee 00'G [98CS669F  |%O0L SHLETTYS 00€F1E2L 008F5'4G't £5°080'Sp'Sy %0018 3 1out sBuni 2133
8LE70'6 3 052 | 966651 %S} 0L68901 0488501 aiskg
SLIgp' e 00cez'e 00'0E | 1G'15229'L  [%09 SE6L0'86'Z 00°009°42 SE6IF0LT JNGLOY
S9ZATEV'T z 0L | 0L8esZy %51 SE'18L'98C SE'1BL'98'Z (esouyy) 20
5295921 5 0052 | SZ'989°2L %05 05218's2 0521€'s2 {raig) seg
1817905 EZ78872E 052 |LS9pt'ez %51 1b'90¥'80°9 O0EIESEY LY EFO'PL'L 3
19950288 - - | 000iE28'e %0E L998E'PLTL 19°99g'pL2L sng
L9'GBE09'82'C 00S | 95Er00r'SZ (%01 LSBEF 0052 0000L°0r8 00097768 15859'10'292 uAsu0d Jepun-(3001q 0} 10913 3 Buiping
0Z6ELZ9 Ly . 00 | l68sveey  [%0l LL6BS V2 ey B6SPZOy  Suosiaox leusajunaison saipen) Buping
oV'eL68LpL'y | BEORYL 0S¢ [S98LLZ8%2  |%S FOZBLELBEY | GEFELLZ 00°084'8L 56'945'68'86'y (loisop saipeT) Buiping
85CEZ'GHELE | 00SLE'Y 05Z | L900¥'ES'6L (%S 0ZZL0'€y'Z8'E 00°000°62"} 02ZL0'89°06'C sBuipjing
S2i8SS%Y z 052 | LEH0S'HE %S a1'980'06'p 9198008 wawdoparag Supyng
LLL21964'S - 052 | 19'562'08 %S SE€18'S0's 2CELB'S0'G (30058 “uipy) Suippng
994878788y < 052 |Sksi8zi'sz  |%s | Z0'£08'95'28'y ZOE0E'SS 2y ¥%00ig .9, Buinpng
PR AR Y £9E9Z'1E 0571 | S0ERT'L0Y %2 F£'188'95'81 0060L'052 00E9ZEr #2605 €9'SL (Asesq7) s3008
£102°¢0'he| uonetoaidag] ajey|  uoneaidag ajey|  @ouejeg wpa1ld | ugeq wpa1y | ugag 3ouejeg
>ﬂ.$”m£m0*0” Jley || - suoljaesuesr) ey | - suopoesuel ) m.c_mo_o iley || - suonoesuel | ey | - suopaesuel} mc_cwao siejnaJed
: | LLOT°E0°LE U0 Se Juawaje}s uoperaaidap ebajjod BAUT [Ty - S1955E Paxid




200 029-11TYddYHIHINYIL "HNANNY
931100 ONIMIINIONT 'L'I'TIN

Jd.&OZ/MU&

L21P8'05'S22 S9'669'98'51'2
SS IS5 0 IF 0L | 20169467 S81035'75022 2r609'85°c42E [ Sevzi’ie | L 00BsLZ ey L [ 00852988 | 00R/rZole | 26061165 0¢ 1210} puess) pRlepiosLog |
00°008'90'%1 : ; 00'008'30'1 - 00°000'00'3 3 00°008'SE 00°000°06'L
00°00R'SL = * 2 %0 00'CoR'st 00'008'alL sjo) Asupey
00°000108°¢14 - . . %0 00'000°08'€L 00'000'00'9 00°000°06'2 pasinn 5g 01194 - gNg
£0°12ZZr'05 007856 L1 207'68's 7LETGLESS i
| £0"kze’ 05 00'Z85'6 14'5Z8'6L'S PLBESIE'SS : 00°09£°02"} £ __00'ssz'eg’s PLELOZY 6y [830) pucig)
£8°2720'8r's $3'768'85'L P L18'80'L
£8°720°8%'S 051258 PLELETSL 1p°118'90°L E 00°008'69 - 00°'724'69 LFE69'LLS 1gj01 puelg
£51087 - 05ZL | 89°¢e6 %52 I5EZ8E 15€Z8¢ Gy siessar. |
BY L6086’y £9'GE0'Q 052L | LLOFFERL  |%SE £8'LZ5'99 00592°8% 00325'69 £2'8EE'02'S SRESD |
0LEOLHS 88z 037 {950/l %S £l'gag’ee 00'5£0° 21 EL1E56E Bpig - ssapy
853N |
0Z'861'p6'v yzis'oe'y 190LLYZBY |
07'86L 'p6'v7 05'030'E L51SY' LY L90LLYT By g 00°096'pS . 00°4£8'86'7 19'616'0L'ey jejo] puelg
87 105'88 e 000} | 289el L1 %0Z 80'7E9SR 005208 80'80¢€'S paus Aesodita]
i GE0ZE - 05, |8EZ89% %eL 25789l 75789/ UOISIASIa L
61695 4¢ g 052} | 80€292L %Gz 2 2600 0002224 9228 LE suodg
LES50'ER'y 05 286 0L |05%SpL'9L %51 0£BEL'0Z'S 000652! 0£'6€9'20'S Kisuipep
LG59L°G8'GL : 00S | L996L'SEL [0l 51581 000058 ZhgerrLsL 2ynjng
0162202 05 |08%99¢€ %81 74 00'ShY'#2 BUDLAG]
LL158'602 00212 00S | L5088l %01 SLYOET 00097k 00°105EL 8PS L) sBung (eoui0a|3
8y €/9'/6'61 3 052 | ¥Z1ISL'S0 %S LLPZ0'R0'I2 00'G8Z'S6 LLBEL 00 sBuipiing
0%'Z390'8) . 05L |asisl'e %S 0008212 0005’12 PIO ILWO BPILBA
. o I3L50H
Lboze0’Le| uopeppsudag| aiey|  uoneldaidag sjey|  aouejeg wpalg [ Jgeg wpagy | i9ed aouejeg |
AGM wnc_mo_u ey || - suonoesues | Jjey | - suanoesuel) .m..c_m&o Jley || - suonoesuel ) jley | - suonoesuely buluadg sJejnaijed m
g ; i LIOZE0'LE U0 ST judWojR)S UojEIoaidap SSa)y / [0]SOH LTI - SIPSSE paxid _




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 - INCOME
NATURE OF INCOME :

MIETENGINEERING

| Tuition Fees
INCOME

Other Fees
Application fees 4,26,000.00
Book Fees 73,025.00
Dote Fees
Exam Fees 78,95,560.00
Fine / late fees 2,78,200.00
First Graduation fees (Direct |l year) 1,64,80,000.00
First Graduation fees (I year and pre years)
Insurance fees 3,600.00
Insurance Received 2,13,830.00
Miscellaneous Fees 28,65,673.00
Other Fees 5,500.00
Alumini Contribution 1,15,000.00
SC/ST Tuition fees (2015-2016) 2,11,90,000.00
University Registration Fees 2,66,200.00
Staff Professional Tax 11,34,708.00
Staff Recovery (LLP)

Uniform fees
Miscellaneous Income

Research Projects 52,70,000.00
Fixed deposit interest incl accrued 1,49,314.00
Transport charges fees 1,68,00,940.00
Student freeship on fees 39,00,400.00

[ Total : 13,03,29,070.00 |
Transport fees 1,58,00,940.00
Tution Fees 5,42,61,120.00
Other Fees 6,01,17,696.00
Fixed deposit interest 1,49,314.00

[ Total Income A 13,03,29,070.00 |




YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 - EXPENDITURE
EXPENDITURE

NATURE OF EXPENDITURE - MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2018

Salaries and Allowances

Salary 7,09,33,640.00
Salary on contracts

PF Contribution 14,04,983.00
Staff Incentive 1,15,000.00

[ Total Salaries and allowances | 7.24,63,623.00 |

Other Operating Expenses

Advertisement 7,57,710.00
Student freeship on fees 39,00,400.00
Accredition expenses

Bank Charges 21,738.00
Books Students 36,42,049.25
Boarding and Lodging 33,357.00
Consortium (Students) 1,42,000.00
Conveyance 17,684.00
Convocation

Document purchase / reg 12,588.00
Donation

Electricity 35,01,823.00
Examination 87,97,308.00
Flag Day 5,000.00
Functions 15,17,106.00
Freight Charges 1,27,070.00
Honororium 1,28,492.00
Hospitality 48,967.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 16,350.00
Insurance & tax (building)

Insurance (Staff & Students) 2,04,660.00
Internet 14,94,461.00
Labour Welfare Board(Transport)

Legal Charges 7,49,000.00
Lab consurmables 8,04,914.85
Library Expenses 1,36,188.00
Medical 5,062.00
Meeting expenses 10,353.00
Miscellaneious 70,492.00
NSS 29,490.00
TDS Filing Charges 90.00
News paper & periodicals 249.00
Payment to Statutory Bodies

Professional services 15,720.00
Pooja expenses 240.00
Postage 60,763.00
Printing & Stationery 27,78,838.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 2,65,813.00
Registration and recognision charges

Remunaration 3% 2,42,000.00

r 3,86,796.00

Building maintenance

{smmp

MILE.T. ENG]NFERING ("G!-‘-.t‘ o8
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-G2800T



[—__

Generator Maintenance

Repairs & Maintenance & AMC T 17,46,653.77
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel w2 T 4,20,000.00
Rent guest house 60,000.00
Sports (Students) 49,369.00
Staff Development expenses 4,74,730.00
Staff Meeting Expenses

Admission expenses 11,50,320.00

software development

Security Welfare

Staff Welfare 80,654.00
Student (Seminor)

Student Consortium

Building valuation

Student Development expenses 3,560,612.00

Student First graduation fee refund

Student fee refund 76,245.00

Subscription 33,620.00

Sundry 25,369.00
. Tea & Snacks and meals 76,136.00

Telephone 2,37,287.00

Testing Charge (Civil)
Training expenses

Travelling 14,096.00
Uniform (Students) 5,34,961.00
Uniform (security) 40,187.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 3,090.00
; bus parking charges
Water 16,845.00
University Charges 18,55,876.00
TDS Paid 1,37,758.00
[ Total Other operating expenes 3,73,08,680.87 |
Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform (Drivers) 27,100.00
Driver & Conductor batta 85,830.00
Road Tax 10,363.00
Petrol & Diesel 13,96,500.90
. Insurance 2,68,969.00
[ Total Transport Expenses : 17,88,762.90 |

' NCIPA
T EEGINEER\NG cox.zlasncns
GUNDHA TIRUCHIRAPPALL-® :




Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges T G
Processing fee A
interest and charges

Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

32,08,221.00

[ Total Interest

32,08,221.00 |

Total Other operating expenes
Depreciation for the year

NET SURPLUS

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN .FCA..DISA(ICAI)
- No:6, 1st Magﬂl?oad'c i
anatha Puram, icers' Co
RF?:!?'lur. Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

11,47,59,287.77
1,50,40,727.50

5,29,054.73

(0.00)

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING GOLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-820 007,




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018 - LIABILITY SIDE
Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund
Capital Fund - |
closing control account transferred
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure)
over Expenditure for the year

U S MIET ENGINEERING

31.03,2018

(28,17,442.48)
14,95,15,943.87
5,29,054.73

l

E; 14.72,27,656.12 |

Building Fund - Il (opening balance)
Building Donation
Admin Block

50,00,000.00

Building Fund Hostel

50,00,000.00 |

- Long term funds - lll
. From Banks - (Indian Bank)
| B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B - "D" Block Loan (6151437524)
ICICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan

65,28,140.00

|

65,28,140.00 |

From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan
Khanna Company Loan
Maheshkumar Company Loan
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan
Loan from Parties (Members)

2,00,000.00
2,00,000.00
2,00,000.00
2,00,000.00
2,00,000.00
3,03,75,000.00

| 3,13,75,000.00 |

l
Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - v

| |

. [I B OD loan (413729740)

/%ﬁrﬁ?

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING BOLLEGE
GUNDUR. TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
= 31.03.2018

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018 - ASSET SIDE
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year

Total Value
Less: Depreciation for the year

Capital work in Progress
['Net Block after depreciation B ~18.76,49,763.72 |

19,14,47,761.22
1,12,42,730.00
20,26,90,491.22
1,50,40,727.50

Investments - VI
Deposits with Bank

Fixed Deposit 30,00,000.00
| Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit) 1,44,755.00
- Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit
. T | 31,44,755.00 |
Current Assets Loans and Advances - VII
[Cash | 24,40,395.19
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 35,66,016.43
= | 35,66,016.43 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone 2,000.00
Staff Advance (7,462.00)
electricity 4,77,197.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 2,75,801.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water)
A. Kadar Batcha
1,20,000.00

SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation
Telephone deposit
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p Itd advance
Anto coach advance
Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesuraj
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alitek & Seccolor Ltd.,
OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd,
The Oriental Universal print
Sofiel marketing & tech sevice P |.td
A. Arockia Raj




Noornisha bhasheer house rent adv

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES . MIEET ENGINEERING
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra) D
P. Arockia Raj
Renga Agencies
Shah Consultancy
A. Arockia Raj
Crown construction advance
M&M education advance
TVS & sons 55,805.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V., Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable
Rethik Electricals Advance
NSG Eng. Advance
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv 3,75,894.00
RS Electronics Adv 50,000.00
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
15,70,306.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - VIII
contract salary payable
Sundry Creditors 26,35,885.00
Tuition Fees advance 33,625.00
Salary payable 43,08,312.00
MIET Control Account
TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
TDS Payable (33,092.00)
Interest Payable 9,02,195.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 1,01,385.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable 2,86,230.00
I 82,40,540.00 |

Renganatha P

Puthur, Trichy

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN,FCA. DISA(ICAY)
No:6, 1st Main Road

uram,Officers' Colony

-620 017, TN. INDIA.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018
% 0

N&TURE o éiE)@PENDJTL]RE iﬁﬁﬁgﬁms Jf  TRANSPORT

B oty 31.032018
Other Operating Expenses
Bank Charges 330.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 105.00
Hospitality 220.00
Internet 1,179.00
Donation -
Legal Charges 1,295.00
Meeting expenses 180.00
Miscellaneious 30,068.00
Pooja expenses 10,916.00
Postage 850.00
Printing & Stationery 730.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 1,10,217.00
Generator Maintenance 3,92,448.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 41,29,360.29
Staff Meeting Expenses 930.00
Staff Welfare 52,742.00
Student fee refund -
Telephone 9,680.00
Sundry -
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals -
Travelling 401.00
TDS Paid -
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 86,135.00
Bus parking charges 3,98,066.00

| Total Other operating expenes

| 522585229 |

Transport Expenses ('E’)

Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 7,74,001.00
Road Tax 6,81,227.00
Petrol & Diesel 74,21,064.93
Insurance 18,69,542.00
[ Total Transport Expenses | 1,07.45834.93 |
| " TOTAL [ 1,59,71,687.22 |
. N '-l'\‘-u.fi_iaf* A ACE frxe s
ClP
G\NEE RIN

NDUR TmucH‘lR“

NG COLLEGE
PALLI-620 007,




"7 TTVddYHIHONYIL ‘Ynanno
avd 100 ONIMIINIONT L'ITW

S

p ,._...,,.Ww\_wumm\w,
; |.\.u ?ﬁfaﬂuﬂm..
ZLEIL'BY'9L'8) 05°2Z1'0p'08") Nm_ﬁv ) w«ﬁ. 0% w@% lew
TLE9L'BY'OL'L  05'18E'RZ'E 00'9¥E'5L LYY 00'ZLE'SH'EL 4@r.ﬁﬂ ow\ 00E60'96°2F  ZZTI9L LV PL6L 1£j0 pueig
000522, - 052 | 0005421 %Gt 00°000'c8 - QUILPELL X0J8x
617859 ? 05L |sgEes’| %81 0051501 Siossas |
006818'L  |ooussm  |osz | - %S1 00'088'5's uep saisuno;
0052588 = 052 | 006258 %51 60609y (eunueid feieg) amsy,!
05°888°C0'} 006048 084 | 0S8RES %61 0000¥'18 00'066'cE UOISIAZD) |
SF89465'02 . 05, |SG8BYES'E |35 001625252 (saniyhes |
¥S926'79'9L 06z |e2gize'is %S 85'666'25° 1) sucinAsueg dousxop |
CO0EE LKL 5 0s'L | 000L0'eE %51 . 0000F'EL' L 012109 - mnfw._.,_
SFOLE 1y £ 052 |068veg %G1 S9 CE'859'SS {2ougjnquy) Lep Iuwp,
206£9'12 052 |S548%¢ %5L 20'e59'sz 20'655'S2 (Ai000s} saey |
0L LLF Ly . 052 | $SaLEL %81 £2°062'8Y 000508 A {7y sodng a1} aiaiuss
B85 LZBEr . 052 | 18062, %Sl 9WZLY'LS oy ZI515 lieliuamog) spiuan
7EE0LELZ 08, | 281098 el P LLLDST or 411082 {2418 J01014 PROY JO) AausA
QL ibt'L . 05 |LEWLEY %EL 1029.8 107918 {owreld lefeg) aforuan |
LR o0 o] 00SZ8 4y 0L | peSerez %SL 19/E7'1L8 00000589 L9 /sp'arL {10011 ) m__ucm\,_
PL 9951y - 05L |o6EzLEL %G1 £9260' 18 €967 18 ueA odway |
28 ummww =S 0089’8 00°0L | 5940025} %0Z 12'8s5'8r's 0062582 0004828 17'888'22'L - poyg Aesodws |
2L R0L9T' £Z'508°04 0571 | 09°€67 2L %ST 6LL08'%S'1 0092812 6161659 suodg!
20 LiLE0'05 L8l 0S'L | S5po0'ZF8  |%SL %8%38 |oo00z'iz'r  G00ELILE 009:8'48°2 ZE918'02'eS M%am, pue sjoo| Asuipeyy|
grasyEyoE SRIGLBS [ 0STL | BA0PYOL0L  |%ST 7L°850'6L 2% 00¥0¥'0i'¢ 0066970879 00'622'42's pLvE0'8L L8 swewdingg qe|
162822 . 0821 | 02209, %S 2e08p08 Z8'0EV'0E 3U0Ud3]a) PUB WL
979z5e8'p0'L (s oit'y) 006 |1szzssl  [%oL CUEBEVIOLL | 007LE'66'  00000'LL a0'08F' L2 AR T A AT aunjiuan g
LEOEvEe'ty  |{00t8e) 00 |9zEze’esy %ol %N:. 16! w« 00°028'9, 0014948 85108815y %00(g 3 oui sbuyd |Eouiesy,
51 /892 . 05's | 95ace’} %G1 s GLEH0'6 347,
v9Z66'CH 000082 00°0Z | 0L'556'CS %0¥ 000058 60005724 pLIBY IT') Bindwog
sZeiienz o 052 | OFesyos %S} SEATA Y (eAouu) 23
gL gzee > 005z | ELgze'e %05 §2'950°Z1 (Mg jeg
Z50S0'64'c = 057 |61185'16 %51 0000009 19'299'05°S e
1G3EH'VL'6 > - (009N |%0e ; 0000000 19'850'25'3 sng
GS2802L'602 |05EL602 | 00S |SoAE0CREZ  |%0L 0009906 00°05£'60°G 1986£'09'82°2 WIsL0D J3pun-(%001 Q) 12913 3 Buipiing
825Z0'sk L€ n 006 |Z6'Ele'sty %04 0ZEELZ0' LY rmo.a;oa [ewoju-(|0isoH saipen) Buinyng
ELY2OBR0G"Y - 057 |L9'8V5'0L°€Z %S Ov'eLe'8l'vL Yy (1130 seipe) Buping
L6169'9000'7 |08Z1510t |0SZ | 88FhTi6'8L  |%S 00Z15'09°0 00'199'66'9 85°8ET'CBZLE sBupyng
SLZOLTY Y - 057 | 8062 %5 cg'185's9'y £9'185'¢9'p (waudoiaaag Bupyng
£8928'9%'S 057 | 5808482 %S LL2lgSLS LELLGSLS poig ‘uwpy) Buipjing
LFSIEIG'eED . 0cZ | 6ePilE6EZ  |%US SR8YEHSS Y SF BF LSSy $oig .9, Buppng|
0 PBE'SP'EL 881158 0521 | 99€0085'  |%sE EBOE'EY L1 00G82'1L'E 00080'8 £9 P25 EZ bL (Lieigr) syeog|
8L0z'e0’Le| uoyedaudag| ajey|  uoneidsidag sley|  9oueeg w3 | ugeg wary [ geq aouejeg “
AQM Buisojp| Jjey || - sucpoesues ) Jiey | - suoijoesuel Buisoin J{BY | - suopjaesuBI] Y2y | - suonoesues | buluadg SJe|ndiued !
? : i 8L0Z'E0'LE U0 SE JUSWIB)E]S Ujjeid8i0sp abajj0g) BOU3 131/ - SI3SSe Paxig i

&



NDD = s;m,/
jHoNYLL und
40 aa.ﬂﬂ%hwwmz_ozm LAV
AR A 0L 250502 o
| £222128'090¢ [ iEp2OYS | LLELg'eg'iLZ SOVIOLL062E | 009168971 [OLBECEL G7 ) 00025650 | COSPL 0z /b ) S U0L 169700 210} PUJD) PaePIOSLOT
| 00082'8'6 2 | 00°025'5L'y 00°008'90'%} + . . . 00°008'90'%}
00082 v E 057, |000esZ %S| 00°008'8L 0000834 5100} Assuiper
x 00'SL | 000000°2Ly  |%0E 00°000'06'€L 00°000'06'cL sns
£5290'8 83°9E8°L4'S £0'SLB'RLTS
£5'290'8 SEYLILBE'S £0°S18'8L'25 = 00°EZY'SL'] - 00°LETIT'L £0'LTTTH'0S {210} pueig)
LL'£65'E5'S 2L06Z'6Y'L £2°€98'20°2 x4
LL'£65'E5'S 05Z92'L ZZ870'8Y'] £R'E8RIZ0L 3 00°00L 8 - 0018150} £8'220'87'S [2}0 ] Pue9
EL0S1'2 - 0%'ZL | 16'8LL %SZ £9/0877 €998 {47) siessay,
7L 8SS'0E'Y = 052L | LE6LSEY'L  [st BY LLOBL'S 00920'c8 67'166'06'F %aﬁ.
LZ488'07'L 0S 25T 057 | 6118 %S 0L'886'52') 0009467 9061622 0L'E8L 45 Buousg g Bpg - sse
wom& !
POSER AL Ly 9}'9r5'86'e 0Z LB6'CL Sk |
POSEP LY £0°028'9 eLozLl16'e 0Z'186'GL'6h s 00°€Z.4's9 . 00'0£0'9L 0Z'361'+6'vp [e}o] puei9 _
L'85.26 oy leg'y 00'0L | S¥LOLEL %0z aZLZLOL'L 00%iZer 92'£05'89 paug Aseicduiay |
€952z e - 052 |26508'% %51 FLOR0'ZE b1 0E0'ZE uoISIAg[a |
LEBRE'RS £9880'2 0371 | 08'60%'EL %52 B1'878°04 006049} 00°00'9¢ L8068 suodg
25455'8L¢ - 052 |BE'8GF99 %381 15! m@?q |6'SCO'Er'y Kisuipey
88250005 - 006 |S69/9'98"h  [%0i S6 15°692'99'1 i
$LESE'eT 00015 054 | I891L'e %51 000089 0L'BLL0Z aucYaBL
00'965'99't . 00S | 1188602 %0} L1165'80'2 supu 123113313
096/6516'8L - 052 | /9°€68'66 %5 87 €/8' 651 sBuiiing
gLese'sy = 052 |8E60LT %G1 05'790'81 PIO 1UWO 21D
_ 3LSOH
8L0Z°€0'LE| uonewasdog| ojey| uonedaidag aey|  soueeg #paug | ugeg wpatg | ugag ajuejeg
AQM Buisofgl yey | - suonoesuei] ! ey -suoyoesuelj N:_mo_o 12y || - suopaesuel] ey | - SuCHIESUERS] Bujuadg sJje|naiued
| 8L0Z'C0'LE UG S2 JUBLUBIE)S UONBIO2ITED SS3Y / [3)SOH | I + SI8SSE paxid




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE

YEAR ENDED 3‘IST MARCH 2019

INCOME

Other Fees

Application fees 2,45,700.00

Book Fees 5

Development Fees 2

Dote Fees i

Exam Fees 91,85,6800.00

Fine/ late fees 2,23,301.00

First Graduation fees 1,51,90,000.00

sports fees 22,100.00

Alumini Contribution 1,25,000.00

Insurance Received / claim 12,749.00

Miscellaneous Fees 8,13,732.00

Other Fees

Transport Income

SCIST Tuition fees 2,31,55,000.00

University Registration Fees 7,64,000.00

Staff Professional Tax

Staff Recovery (LLP) 12,91,946.00

Discount received 16,871.50

Miscellaneous Income

Fixed deposit interest incl accrued 1,23,221.00

Transport charges fees & Others 2,22,32,515.00

Student freeship on fees 30,75,800.00
[ Total [ 12,34,71,255.50 |

Transport fees 2,22,32,515.00

Tution Fees 4,69,93,520.00

Other Fees 5,41,21,999.50

Fixed deposit interest 1,23.221 .00
[ Total Income - A e Bt e | 5 12,34,71,255.50 |

e

EN G\NFER;NG COLLEGE
I£iﬂUNl:\JR TIRUGHIRAPPALLIE 620 007




YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019
~ EXPENDITURE

~ o L

Salariaa and Allowances

[EXPENDITUR

IET ENGINEERING
©31,03:2019

Salary 5,78,99,341.00
Salary on contracts 67,772.00
PF Contribution 12,19,106.00
Staff Incentive
| Total Salaries and allowances | 5,91,86,219.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 10,79,018.00
Student freeship on fees 30,75,800.00
NBA - Accredition expenses 10,61,210.00
Bank Charges 16,775.60
Books Students 26,89,211.50
Boarding and Lodging 33,286.00
Consortium (Students) 1,26,088.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 31,286.00
Food saftey Licence Expenses 10,000.00
Document purchase / reg 13,870.00
Donation 1,000.00
Electricity 40,21,170.00
Examination 83,71,805.00
Flag Day 5,000.00
Social welfare, Functions & convocations 6,09,811.00
Freight Charges 48,868.00
Honororium 86,137.00
Hospitality 56,003.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 15,300.00
Insurance & tax (building / others) 3,01,068.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 3,42,673.00
Internet 15,66,802.00
Contingent Expenses 1,84,015.00
Legal Charges 3,65,000.00
Lab consurmables 1,52,830.00
Library Expenses 21,028.00
Medical 1,300.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 1,08,315.00
NSS
TDS Filing Charges
Plan approval charges / stability
Consultancy charges (NBA) 3,10,000.00
Professional services
Pooja expenses
Postage & Courier 64,096.00
Printing & Stationery 24,18,698.50
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 1,926.00
ICT Acadamy Membership fees 82,932.00
Remunaration 2,30,600.00
Building maintenance 7,22,626.00
- NC‘P _ﬁ.-ﬂ: 1
' oL
P ENG‘NEER‘NG. C 5o\
'gjﬁ%uﬂi TmUGHtRN‘-‘?MH 82

TEIG -

3 BT




Ground Maintenance

Generator Maintenance = 30,400.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 62,41,291.60
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 3,00,000.00
Rent guest house 1,80,000.00
Sports (Students) 1,95,155.00
Staff Development expenses 54,055.00
Staff Meeting Expenses 6,310.00
Admission expenses 7,74,929.00
Software Development Expenses 52,324.00
Research and Development Expenses 63,031.00
Staff Welfare 9,225.00
Student (Seminor) 5,474.00
E - Journales Subscription - NBA 2,13,446.00
Building valuation charges 25,000.00
Student Development expenses 5,52,374.00
Software Development Expenses
Student fee refund
Subscription 60,643.00
Sundry 12,403.00
. Tea & Snacks and meals 2,36,491.00
Telephone 1,94,217.00
Testing Charge (Civil)
Training & Placement expenses 3,35,682.00
Travelling 6,85,919.00
Uniform (Students)
Uniform Expenses (staff & security) 28,600.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 450.00
bus parking charges 260.00
Water 720.00
University Charges registration, affiliation and sports fee 10,41,466.00
TDS Paid 42,998.00
| Total Other operating expenes | : 3,95,67,412.20 |
Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 70,340.00
Road Tax 3,096.00
Petrol & Diesel 12,88,543.85
Insurance 4,03,381.00
. [ Total Transport Expenses ; ' 17,65.360.85 |




In '
terest and charges to bank and others (G)

::Wtslﬂgdfae B e o TR ; Ga
fm'“la". charges : ,08,912.00
T (FD Loan)

{ . el -_.' i .' - T g T 'i -

[Fees(Income) Regrouped for the year where ever necessary]

£

fld:ﬁ. 1st Main Road

Renganatha Puram.
Puthur, Trichy-620 01 7,TN. INDIA.

%&%&P% '

COLLEGE

MIET. ENGINEERING
GUNDUR, TiRUCHIRAPPALLluBZO 007,

-




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

BAI.ANCE SHEET EINGINEER!NG__QOLLEGE

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019 LIAB
Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund
Capital Fund - | ]
closing control account transferred 25,38,912.556
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 14,72,27,556.13
over Expenditure for the year 57,52,439.02
l Fa e Tk 15,55,18,907.70 |
Building Fund - Il (opening balance)
Building Donation
Admin Block 50,00,000.00
Building Fund Hostel
I 50,00,000.00 |
Long term funds - 1l
From Banks - (Indian Bank)
| B(817068337) BMW Car
| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel
| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.
| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B -"D" Block Loan (6151437524) 32,62,893.00
ICICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan
[ 32,62,893.00 |
From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan 3,75,000.00
Khanna Company Loan 25,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 3,50,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 50,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan -
Loan from Parties (Members) 2,22,75,000.00
| 2,30,75,000.00 |

Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV

[TB OD loan (413729740)




_'NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES _ MIET ENGINEERING

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019 - ASSET
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn) 18,76,49,763.72
Additions for the year 77,82,946.00
Total Value 19,564,32,709.72
Less:; Depreciation for the year 1,48,80,912.43
Capital work in Progress
[ Net Block after depreciation | 18,05,41,797.29 |
Investments - VI
Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit 1,00,00,000.00
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit) 2,67,976.00
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit

I [ 1,02.67,976.00 |

Current Assets Loans and Advances - VI

[Cash - A 2,04,405.69 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank Alc No. 531124488 5,07,675.93
SBI Current A/c.N0.38224125118 21,000.00
3 | 5,28,675.93 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone 2,000.00
Staff Advance ' 3,25,038.00
electricity 4,77,197.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 156,000.00

UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water)
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 60,000.00
Telephone deposit
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p ltd advance
TDS Receivable (indian bank) 18,000.00
Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesuraj
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alltek & Seccolor Ltd.,

A
X
RING \W" AOLL
MAET. tumﬂt&'&gm,\.\ {0 W

LEGE

nnun'l.'lR
©w




' NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra)

~ MIETENGINEERING " 17

P. Arockia Raj
Orbit Edutech Pvt Ltd adv 50,000.00
Sachiv Painting Adv 98,000.00
Annai interior decorators adv 34,500.00
City batteries Advance 1,60,000.00
Mass interior decorators adv 65,000.00
TVS & sons 25,000.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable 20,000.00
Rethik Electricals Advance
NSG Eng. Advance
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv 4
RS Electronics Adv -
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
s aRs L W T i 15,70,806.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - VIII
contract salary payable
Sundry Creditors 9,88,071.00
Tuition/Hostel & Mess fees advance 87,500.00
Salary payable 40,82,998.00
MIET Control Account
TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
TDS Payable 7,172.00
Interest Payable 7,34,359.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 93,170.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable . 2,57,590.00
: el : | _62,56,860.00 |

Renganatha P

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN, FCA. DISA(l

Nhe i {(uf’ AL ,I.a,x(e:_)_,g:._g,

.6, 1st Main Road
2 uram,Officers’ Colony

- Puthur, Trichy-620'017.TN. INDIA.

it
E£RING COL'E\E&\?,
ur—n.:am*tam,u-u




_YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (M!ET) SOCIETY,

..'- - :».tr.-'
Other Operating Expenses
Bank Charges -
Conveyance and petrol allowance 2,939.00
Internet 4,710.00
Digital key renewal 1,325.00
Medical 192.00
Labour Welfare Board Expenses -
Miscellaneious 50.00
Pooja expenses 5,356.00
Postage & Courier 541.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 21,18,750.80
Printing & Stationery 4,930.00
Sundry 12.00
Staff Meeting Expenses g
Staff Welfare -
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals 1,170.00
Telephone 1,176.00
Travelling 2,415.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 86,480.00
Bus ng charges 3,73.075.00
Total Other operating expenes [ 26,03,121.80 |
Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 8,47,993.00
Road Tax 7,80,628.00
Petrol & Diesel 67,53,064.10
Insurance @ 16,49,053.00

[Total Transport Expenses | 1,00,30,738.10 |

[ | 1,26,33,859.90 |
it witafbac o ¥ s Vite ¥}




£00 029-11TYddYHIHINYIL "HNANNY
4937100 ONIMAINIONT L'3T'IW

&_ozvﬂw

6246215084 £7Z16'06'8Y') CL60LCE pSBL o,,bo m
6Z46L'L¥'S0'8L  S0'9SK'L0'S 8L°9GY'ER'EY'L ZLB0L'ZE S B U.MWW@,E.,: [ejo) puess
05Zivie > 052 |[05488°04 %G1 0005222 5 7] BUIIEI X010
SEERYL : 052 |z88ret %51 512668 L7668 S{@s53A
SeoLO'SE 057 | 56892 %51 G0BELLE L 00'88L°18'L uej Jejsunol
S2'985'EE - 051 | 50828 %51 00'525'6¢ 0062568 (eunued lefeg) soap
£5'€0006 S 052 |867288%61 %G1 05'988'50°L 05'982'20') uoisIAg|a ]
21 €085 1L = 05 |/TS86'B0E  |%SL SYE8L65°02 $9'891'65'0Z (sonyien
| L1 289LasL > 052 | Epamzes %5 PE9T6'99 0L ¥5'926'59'0L suoiNgsu0Y doysiopm
a0's88'z5'0L ¥ D34 | 00'SOB'SEL  [%SL 00°00L'8E'2! 0000L'BE2! J8133UN N0~ B{3ILRA
05'182'62't 054 |0580L22  _|%SL 000BE L'} 0O0sEL7') 013{0G - S{3UaA
SR EIZOF 05L | 459602 %51 SYOLE' LY SYOIE'LY (20uginqury) uep W
LEZ08'se'e - 057 | 92728089 %51 20'G8'ES Y 000522y 10°589'12 2joiUsA
ve052'8¢ 0c: |sroz %51 LLLy 0L Lkl (¢ smdng SAL) SiDUBA
05'952°'LY 052 |69482 %G1 69 785’87 00£99'% B5'128'ey {eipamagd) spivap|
{EERL 1B 057 |8r9%s'le %51 peBOLELZ PB0L'EL T (38 101011 £ROY HO) 20an
| 660889 051 |Gl %G1 QL) QLLvL (ouneid fefeg) spiysp
£8'pri'a2'g 094 | 60209041 %81 I59rE e, 150t LE L fiopest } apayan
lErgitese g5 | lessige %St yL89E L'y FLROETL Y UBA DCWB)
52625 7R 9 00'85. 8 0001 | ZLBBELS L %02 29'885'p'8 0006628 0000869 29'858°28'9 payg Aeiodway
| 97 LoFISh SZTF50'8 0SZL | $0°028'48 %82 yi8EL1E'L 00°+EY'$9 FLH0L92L suodg
8010919 0z 09z 9% 052 |SL92L'i8% (%Gl ZOLIE 16 00°9£5'949 00'0/0'02'64 | Z0°LL2'20'08 0ppE| pUB {00 Asuntep
SYGLYSEOY | 9EL0EPSL | 09T | Z98BLEES  |%ST 8Y°655'65'LS 00'44¥'¥6'es 00660'6s's | 8Y'SSHEFE SRR o)
eELLL AL 1 0524 | 8LS0L'S %S VE28°22 Le282e Juoydaja) pue Wwodsaju|
2LV LSS 686’8 005 | ELOES'YA'0L (%04 9z'000'52'80' 006696, 005015} 92'925'€6'V0'L simiung
| eLooeBe el GLZPL'LL 005 |[E0LISUSE (%01 LE'ESB16'2Y 00€¥8'22C 0008992} LE0ER85'EY yooig O ou sBunyiy [eautag
1L¥ES'G . 051 |80EsLt %51 612991 8L 2092 ko
8525730 009ELSET | 000Z | 9998905 %07 VILOK'SE v 00'089'82'4 1 00'62L°2r' 73266'E6 mndwiog
9T L5LELL : 05L |665L0°1E %81 §2'€42'9077 §2'€12'90°C {enouuy) 120
PILE 0052 | 90'79L'E %08 £182e's £1828'9 {rwg) =0
PEZBLF 05, | 85U68'LL %51 5080615 25050615 )
201789 - | 05ecese |06 LG6EPTLB L9BEY'RL'S sng
62°€98'p4 88"} 2 006 |S2602'26'02 (%01 mm.mmqﬁ 80 652502260 uzsuoo Jspun-{00/q ) 1093 3 Buipjing
GLEEELLEE 3 005 |EG26SRLE (%0 97'S76'sy'Ic [suoistaoid [eusslur- (2150 saipe) Buipjing
8Y'E2855 12 05T |yeiovesee (%S £IVL0BYOSY (19150 seip21) Buiping
m Ze6LE'9008°e : 05¢ | 0977€E'00'02 {5 L6'159'0°00'% sbuiping
2948102 052 | wisiLze %5 LT Y wauxosaaq Buiping
_mm ¥EFBL'S 052 | veivese %5 £y §$m £9988°9S (%00|g ‘uwpy) Buiping
| opaSyEeLY |eiese 0S¢ | L99952212 %S 1y'9ey'z95e’y 0075244t YEIELseE'y ¥0ig .3, Buipjing
LDLL0T L 00085'El 0521 | 206LL'88'E %5z 0L eSLpa'pL 0008911t 002609 04 yBEIVEL {Kseig) syoog
6L0Z'£0'LE] Uohedaidag| ajey| uopmoaidag a1ey asug|eg WP | 1920 Wwey | 1930 asuejeg
bogwcmmouu Jley || - suoioesues | Jiey | - suonoesues | buiso|n ey || - suonoesues | Jley | - suonoesues | buluadp SJejnaied

6102'50° k€ U0 Se Juawaye)s uoyedaidap abajjog BBUZ 131 - S}asse paxi




ulL 'BAaNNY

100 029-(TIWddYHIHONELL WILZC
2637100 ONRII3NION3 L3N
g _Eoz__«%
#5700 8006 | GE 985 989 e
00'882'86'9 T = s : £20/998°67 ey _ 00°SF5'70'85'
] 00250%62 USHEGe [umes 0022y [ooserus  [00 e
| B0'8EL : T E T 00°08218' : - 8205 100990EvER. | EeLi L9S90E
| 26001'18°8 3 . el %S\ 00082 7} ; - S T AT 12101 puesg pajepioswog)]
T 00Gl | 00005182  |%0E Pt 8
j2L9z'zs | 0L008's 11 065'08" 00000€L6 001082 7}
_ 9£'122°92°28 | OK008'S __.m.omm.wm.w 000002 soc) Aausen
_ — 5 sng
SLE0L'E2S - . 00'862°2L 00'029°0E 00'9¥9°04'LE BC0Ie
T6LT0LEZ8 . | STLOvY MMWM.MMM | SVBEDTLELY 101 puCio
Trociot -
Qm. [ . T -
| T o |vomen st S UTEEY | iiesitss e
| PG 059 052 |eeieee 00'92L %€ ! EL05LT A
%5 00'000" 0008L'1LE 21°855°0¢" {y7) siessan
6511050 Y s . D L protutAn i P 5195507
51050 | Sazerl %.Mvmw.m” 0098'3585 < . Buioua4 9 Bpig - SO
SLBESPOL : s 009805 65 SSaN
8118852 W't 000, | 892625 [0 it 007169 O0D0/90C  O0GLVSL
EESZLLL : i e 4 %St oeLe 00069°€E ST Ej0 pueiH
%0'£88°08' 570 | WWR0LEZ %S 00005 e PUS 200wl
EDOW | - S b a s e wasnza)
ov'65e" 005 |9z %0k ; s y
8502 : 0 | vezes 0066290 | 251659 spodg
0e9eL'eL'L v8ees e %51 . 6591
: oL 2k 00 i 00002222 ‘00" Fsaupyoeyy
g 5
955456091 5485 S Nk %04 2600051 S0
o sethll i 052 |erSIzRe  [uS 00288 VL2862 R
_. osL |6%08T  |w%sh 00056, 00098 00000 ORBLE 153! SBuma 21093
m.wo%mp.._ﬁ uopesRideq| vey| uopejdaida e ELESESE shuping
" AGM DUISOo| Jieu 1f - SuooesuRl] . ol opy| ostmeg: | wpa PIO 1ULO 301y
[ Jiew | - suonoesuei] o P2y | uge@ T .
SO0 | el - suompesuei e E_oauﬁu_w._uo 5ueeg 131SOH
S AL 1 Buiuadg
4 102 80°}¢ U S8 JUalia}E}S UONEI08idap SSojy ] [9150H L3I - S1SSE paxiy siEnanied
. B




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE -
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020

U]

INCOME

Other Fees

Application fees 2,94,500.00
Book Fees 48,000.00
Development Fees 8,26,705.00
Dote Fees 8,97,000.00
Exam Fees 81,94,100.00
Fine / late fees 2,95,810.00
First Graduation fees 1,45,55,000.00
sports fees 200.00
Alumini Contribution 1,18,500.00
Insurance Received / claim 54,000.00
Miscellaneous Fees 10,81,567.00
Other Fees 900.00
Transport Ircome 60,000.00
SC/ST Tuition fees 1,56,40,000.00
University Registration Fees 3,86,635.00
Staff Professional Tax

Staff Recovery (LLP) 15,71,724.00
Discount received 1,126.00
Miscellaneous Income

Fixed deposit interest incl accrued 3,91,136.00
Transport charges fees & Others 1,06,02,250.00
Student freeship on fees 28,83,295.00

[ Total 2 e Fi o] o 9.65,33,482.00 |
Transport fees 1,06,02,250.00
Tution Fees 6,88,16,034.00
Other Fees 1,67,24,062.00
Fixed deposit interest 3911 36.00
[ Total Income : : L ~ 0,65,33,482.00 |

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020
PR E’%%N?'TUBE. _
tE .i’%:h:& Ka! 0_1‘#&‘%;3? ?ﬁi‘?’gﬁ%
Salaries and Allowances

. MIETENGINEERING "~
e

Salary 5,54,80,689.00
Salary on contracts
PF Contribution 10,04,903.00
Staff Incentive
[ Total Salaries and allowances B '5,64,85,592.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 11,27,621.00
Student freeship on fees 28,83,295.00
NBA - Accredition expenses 8,96,379.00
Bank Charges 27,832.46
Books Students 15,16,255.00
Boarding and Lodging 48,003.00
Consortium (Students) 86,925.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 69,176.00
Food saftey Licence Expenses
Document purchase / reg 1,200.00
Donation 10,000.00
Electricity 33,83,815.00
Examination 89,66,429.00
Flag Day
Social welfare, Functions & convocations 14,89,330.00
Freight Charges 40,530.00
Honororium 1,49,151.00
Hospitality 1,03,128.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 16,672.00
Insurance & tax (building / others) 2,99,692.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 1,563,400.00
Internet 15,67,180.00
Contingent Expenses
Legal Charges 3,55,000.00
Lab consurmables 3,97,179.00
Library Expenses 34,610.00
Medical 6,821.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 44,811.00
NSS 21,920.00
TDS Filing Charges
Plan approval charges / stability 20,000.00
Consultancy charges (NBA) 1,10,000.00
Professional services
Pooja expenses 200.00
Postage & Courier 41,139.00
Printing & Stationery 12,56,003.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 260.00
ICT Acadamy Membership fees
Remunaration 6,38,032.00
12,02,391.00

Building maintenance

}i?{\‘-\iu AL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




Ground Maintenance

25,000.00

Generator Maintenance 19,300.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 55,96,273.00
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 2,75,000.00
Rent guest house 1,80,000.00
Sports (Students) 65,603.00
Staff Development expenses 32,253.00
_Staff Meeting Expenses 1,516.00
Admission expenses 9,84,655.00
Software Development Expenses
Research and Development Expenses
Staff Welfare 406.00
Student (Seminor) 30,732.00
E - Journales Subscription - NBA
Building valuation charges
Student Development expenses 3,91,180.00
Software Development Expenses 3,18,375.00
Student fee refund 14,200.00
Subscription 48,000.00
Sundry 5,987.00
Tea & Snacks and meals 1,71,738.00
Telephone 1,63,852.00
Testing Charge (Civil)
Training & Placement expenses 67,163.00
Traveliing 10,37,306.00
Uniform (Students)
Uniform Expenses (staff & security) 47,921.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 945.00
bus parking charges
Water 1,680.00
University Charges registration, affiliation and sports fe 21,38,125.00
TDS Paid 418.00
[ Total Other operating expenes | 3,85,82,007.46 |
Transport Expenses ('E)
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 64,516.00
Petrol & Diesel 9,55,711.51
Insurance 3,22,44700
[ Total Transport Expenses | 13,60,397.51 |

Ayl

tPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges B St e 4,26,158.00
Processing fee
interest and charges

Accrued lnterest (FD Loan)

| Total Interest e ' if 5 ~ 4,26,159.00 |

Total Other operating exp "iﬁéﬂiﬁ B

[Fees(Income) Regrouped for the year where ever necessary]

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN,FCA. DISA(I
No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Puram,Officers' Colony
Puthur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

Fﬁ?\NCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007,




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019 & 2020- LIABILITY
Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund
Capital Fund - |
closing control account transferred
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure)
over Expenditure for the year

1,15,36,678.97
16,65,18,907.70
(1,47,47,416.95)

15,23,08,169.72 |

Building Fund - Il (opening balance)
Building Donation
Admin Block

§0,00,000.00

Building Fund Hostel
l i

50,00,000.00 |

Long term funds - lll
From Banks - (Indian Bank)

| B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B - "D" Block Loan (6151437524)
ICICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023846758)
Fixed Deposit Loan

From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan
Khanna Company Loan
Maheshkumar Company Loan
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan
Loan from Parties (Members)

50,000.00

50,000.00
9,840.00
1,62,75,000.00

1,63,84,840.00 |

1
Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV

[TB OD loan (413729740)

Vel

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 0G07.




Fixed Assets -V

As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year

Total Value

Less: Depreciation for the year

Capital work in Progress

e e A T e R T T R SR e T L SRR TP e
AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019 & 2020 - ASSET

ENGINEERING

186,05,41,797.29
50,06,806.00
18,55,48,603.29
1,44,26,742.98

| Net Block after depreciation

17,11,21,860.31 |

Investments - Vi

Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit)
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit

il

Current Assets Loans and Advances - VI|

[Cash SR | 3,57.488.69 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 1,98,283.93
SBI Current A/c.No.38224125118 26,814.00
[ ] 2,25,097.93 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone 2,000.00
Staff Advance 11,31,235.00
electricity 4,77,197.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 15,000.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water)
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 60,000.00
Telephone deposit
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p Itd advance
TDS Receivable (indian bank) 18,000.00

Carpenter advance

Rock media net work advance

C. Subramanian

Instyle

A. Jesuraj

Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.

lakshmi decors

M A Tyre Corporation

Mari Construction

NCL Alitek & Seccolor Ltd.,

e

M.LLE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




. NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES - IETENGINEERING . "
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra)
P. Arockia Raj
Orbit Edutech Pvt Ltd adv
Sachiv Painting Adv
Annai interior decorators adv
City batteries Advance 1,60,000.00
Mass interior decorators adv
TVS & sons 25,000.00
Vijay software solution :
Royal furniture advance
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable 2,35,000.00
Rethik Electricals Advance
NSG Eng. Advance
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv
RS Electronics Adv
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
— e e PR . 5344 503,00

Current Liabilities and Provisions - VI
contract salary payable

Sundry Creditors 2,76,852.00
Tuition/Hostel & Mess fees advance 59,850.00
Salary payable

MIET Control Account

TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)

TDS Payable 14,568.00

Interest Payable

Staff PF Contribution Payable

Staff Prof, Tax Payable (1,320.00)
r e T ; T - : = ,::.:: I - Tii 3,55‘940.00|

. \a Ve ol ALC DL FOY AL

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN,FCA..DISA(ICAI)
No:6, 1st Main Road. e
Renganatha Puram,Officers’ Colon
F?ut?\ur. Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

1k

PRINCIFAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR,TIRUCHIHAFPALLI-B% 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
YEAR ENDED_318T MARCH 2020

Other Operating Expenses

Bank Charges ; 41.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 9,557.00 |
Internet 6,716.00
Digital key renewal -
Medical 4
Labour Welfare Board Expenses 6,039.00
Miscellaneious 1,088.00
Pooja expenses 5,017.00 |
Postage & Courier 1,517.00 f
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 5,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 18,42,100.00
Printing & Stationery g
Sundry -
Staff Meeting Expenses 1,400.00
Staff Welfare 50,200.00
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals 245.00
Telephone 1,176.00
Travelling 1,969.00
. Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 83,240.00
Bus parking charges 3,58,200.00
[ Total Other operating expenes ' | 23,73,505.00 |
Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 8,47,974.00
Road Tax 7,05,696.00
Petrol & Diesel 69,94,684.08
Insurance 15,36,830.00
[Total Transport Expenses ' ] 1,00,85,284.08 | |
| ; TOTAL [ 1,24,58,789.08 |

am s o
Wl Face Loua oy e

027594 41
TRICHY

N. VENKAT N o Maiﬂ Road

en ana!ha
RP u‘%u[ TﬂChY'

M.LE.T. EN(;!NCEQI"C COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




. no
1 029-11WddVHIRINYIL w_:.n—.“‘
39371102 ONINI3NIONT L'F ]

IvdIONIREd )
OE098' 1T MY *\7 86 ZVL'STY'L B2 E09'8R 8L
0E098'bT 1L'LL  81'886'CS') VZPSLTLTY) 62°€09'97'SS'8} 007009'¢9 00861 €0°2Z ST LBLLY'SO'SL IEjo) pues
£9°00225 ¥ 052 |[88Lics %G1 0524718 05ZL71g BUIORW XOJaX
g2 8918l 05420°% 082 [0597L7) %51 EEErL'IC SEEHIL Sjassan
| GO'B06'0EL ® 952 [0910LE2 %G1 S0LOFSk 590005t ugp Jalsing |
Lgecser * 05, | #v'620'S %SL S7'885'ee ST 96SEE {eunued lefeg) apiuap
00£05'92 - 057 |ES00SEL %G1 : 560005 LIOISIAGI9 L
112918971 . 052 |8r0z9'297  [%SL ; 8LE08'05°2) {sany)e)
ogsgeoet | - 052 | LL480'6L %S 11289'18'G) SUORDRASUOY doysyiop
51095'76'8 . 057 |[STPEBZS'L  [%S! 00°558'25°04 JHB3YM N0 DPILBA
82887'90°L ¥ 05, |€eeoL'ss %81 : 05'1ezsz’s 0:2(09 - 2212A
08194k : 052 | 802809 951 BREI07 88'E12'0p {pougnquiy) uep Lo
95'185°42'S % 05L |seosss %51 LE2088's 1£'208's2'e OO
0E £96'82 - I B A %51 761082'sE ¥5052'GE (7% s2dng SALl 313usA
| 9870158 : 052 |E5¥6L'S %G1 06962 L - 05'962'12 UETHEERIE RIEAY
| 98°126'25) 05, [0SR %51 LEEhLLE"Y LEevL e (ex:g s0101 PEOY YO) 32MAA
00'L8e's 052 |856v6 %51 850E€9 850889 {ouneid fefeg) s
i 8L ERLZES 054 | 7LLL0'MS %G1 £6'hr2'0z'a £8'7pL'92'9 (110231) BjicupA|
| P LBEHE'E 3 054 | L02£RZS %S} £PELTYGE erELZZe'e uep, odiws) |
| 258S'LE9 00052 00'0 | 8E 20967  [%02 68'088'28'2 000062 0045656 BE ALy YA 0 pays Aesodwa )
| B8 120907 pezLLEL 052 | 957449'68 %52 98'LIp'95'2 00°00L'10'} 00F0E'E 99L0V'IS'L SuodS
i CL8pv'G309  [GLve2iz | 05L |o@sesiToL  [%S) 19898'VEL L 00081682 00182248'9 29010'%9'L9 1ppe) pue spoL Ksunoey
| Bv0uL'IgeE . | £9°40/°52 0521 | 182216901 |%S2Z 8V 0897389 00'1#190°2 00710489 SYSLPBE0Y swawdinb3 g
Lanerezt < 0521 |eeBLey %52 UL DOy I UoYdaE] pUB Wodsaly|
| 90°£99°9016 | 00°005°2 005 |2021098%6 %01 8HOLL0'LO'L 00000°05': 00589°802 81'587'15'25 sinjiuing
L5%RUG%Y  102089% . |00S | 052599  %O0b | evbssisioy 00708662 000570 | ELO0E'SZEY 1019 3 jous sBuiy a3
35€556 > 052 12103 %S4 LL'FES'S LI HSe aho
51822 766 gooriec 0002 [ 640609 [ou0w 66°926'81'8L 00055°GL'L 0000084 % 86'96° 78 0L Bindwod
19 EBEBY L € 052 | B5e9Laz %G1 9¢ 15261} ST A {eAouul} 123
[ £0285°L y 00'SZ | 0288’1 %05 0L'E S0taL'e {muwg) 20
| 00°7L0'5L'8 051 | 76782199 %St WL LYY PST6LLY'Y 2
| PSLYLLY 5 - |eeeeo'vo’e %08 L0478 1120128'9 sng
LOBSSB6'ELE | SKS0LYE | 00S | EEZLIB8L (%01 B2T6E50'E5'L 00604 '55p 00'009'c9 B2E88'V2 88"} uljsuod sepun-{430|9 g} 8|3 ¢ Buipjing
8y 681 bE'0E 3 00G | 8TEELLEE %0l G GLTEC e [suoisiaod jeussui-(|8)soH saipeT) Buippng
2eere'ssny | - 052 |LL18L'68'2  [%S 87€29'56'22'y (21504 saipe) Buipiing
SEESLOLIgE | - 052 | 166960061  |%S - 00°000°S 2E51£'90°08'S sBuiping
| VCRILBH'E = 0SZ | 8E800712 %5 Z9°28L'02% uswdajarag Suiging
V297 E921 108G 05T |SL7E6'ce %3 5852 00509'76'9 00096%95"% 66V 6L G (xo0ig uwpy) Buiping
| 92°005'65'86%C || 8T'1EY 05¢ |e£5199'0202  [%S 198880 006524} 00'749'82 L9765 Ve Y %0ig .0, Buping
| 95678436 | SZ68L 052l | 22800'80°¢  |%S2 0587 00515 6 00'996'64 ' 000218 (Aexqn) swoog
0Z0Z'€0°LE] uonerdaudag| ajey|  uonesaidag ey  @ougeg |  Wpaid | Wgeq jpaly | ICEN] @ouejeq
>03Jﬂ5wo_u_ Jjey || - suonoesues) By | - suonoesues ] ‘buisojy jley || - suonoesues] By | - suonoesuRl| Sujuadg sejnoned

_

0202°60°4E UO S€ Juswiale}s Uoje;o0idep abeijog BBUZ 131y - S10Sse poxEy




400 pzg-
353 3#&«:5%5

100 ONIM33NION g W:.w_.sc
8PELY'FEL02 00'p2LEL'F . )
116012°85'v9'82 | BIBLZ VG 0B'EEE09'50'T 86€282L 2L0e | - 0gsyiyiee  L00'00zeic  [oogicerss | 8esv0'c0'8008 210} pULIS) PRI2BOSUC)
| 08°280°28'7 > 02'054'20°7 00'8£7'¢6'9 - 2 i E 00'8£2°E6'9
Qe LLE0L > 057 | 0L0Z8'1 %S4 00'9EL'TL 0088l T 5{001 Laujoey
ouon'aLy : 006 |CO0EER0T  |%0E 00°004'18' 0000471879 sng
558595165 | 06'9¥8'EE 62'6£9'85"L 8 ¥6263'99
65°859'51'65 06'3v8'EE 68'88L'6L'L 8E'762'63'99 * 00'828'16'E s 00'SPZ'L5'0L | 8E'1ZL'9TTS 1210y Esom_
A Tk _
16569'EY'L Z8'ErT'0L'L 6L686'CL'6 |
16'559'88"L STTYLLL 15°000'65't 6L686'E1'6 00'375'68 : 00'062 6LE0L'ETS EeLpuny |
§LB0z . 052 | 9z eor % | OEISE | FOEIS il
9B G SZEVZ 1L 052 | veLsRayL [sisz YELEE LD 0099668 00082 % 10LL8'S | S@essep |
E8582'E27 - 052 | L¥BhL'LL %5 0v'BB6'7ET 07 886'FEC Buuay g Boig - ssayy |
S8 |
792961418 L6'L8E'E8'S BG'¥5E'6514S
292964015 | 5950922 2£'881'09's 65°FSE'SS 25 g 00°28E"40°E 00555050} | 6G'LLOE0'YY [E1OL PUEi9 |
951069'€8 ¢ 0001 | 52740602 %02 ELRESRO’L CLBESHOL pays Aesoduiag |
£5°98L'E0'Z £3'006'L1 05, |22es0'p %51 0052982 00°€59°4 8418662 Juaiwdinba [2nsiA 0IpnY B LOIsalE] |
05'996'F5 : 052 | £8'81E'8L %Se 000542 €€52 1L su0ds |
a1 2681 ypl £0E0/'? 052 |987502'%r2  |%ss 0040279 002542008 | ¥0'LBR08'S ‘ Aeupey |
AEH00PE ; 005 |£E100°09°% %01 0£'E10'00'94 Qunjiun |
8Y'508'2L 052 | 16850 %3Sl 0¥65E02 suowdaia)
[922E09't 006G | E9EL8LL %01 0EGEL'8L'L sBumi4 (231193(3 |
62'890'642L % 05T |ezLLr'os %S 98°'6¥5'60'81L sBuipjing
£9Z60'KL: r 052 |257456°L %51 gL'0S0'El Dio Lo Jpiyan
L e 13L80H
0z0z€o’Le| vonedaudag ayey| uopeisaidag|  aley|  aduejeg wpas) [ ug3Q way | gea souejeg ot}
AGMBuUIsojo| Jiey || - suondoesueil | jjey | - suopoesuel] Buiso|gy JIeY || - SUojoESUEIL jiey | - suojoesuel) Buuadp ¥ siejnoleg
I 0Z0Z°€0°LE UO Se Juswaje;s uojje1d2idap ssayy / [2S0H L3I - SIasse paxid




